Purposes of the cltv of Indianapolis. Indi-ana. particularly deocrlbol In Acqulaltion
Resolution No. 8. 1925. and all other ex-
penses Incident to said acquisition and thesale of said bonds.

That said bonds shall be twenty (20) In
number of two hundred seventy five($275.00) dollars each. Two hundred
seventy-five ($275.00) dollars of which
shall be payable each year for twenty (20)
years, and bearing Interest not to exceed
live (s</, 1 tier cent per annum, payable

jsemi-annually.
Unless objection Is made hy the tax-

payers of said park district In the man-
[ ner prescribed hy law.